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Therefore, in each competition, we can expect the scores for each competitor in each class in each discipline to be between 100% and 75%. Scores from each discipline are carried forward to a separate 12/12 scoreboard as a percentage score within their competition class whereby the best performance in each class in each event will score 100% and all other scores will be diminished on a simple percentage basis. Each qu
percentage scores taken forward into the Overall 12/12 Competition, i.e a maximum total of 200. Ranking is now no longer in class such that 12/12 awards will be presented against the overall score achieved in the two disciplines attempted.

To be eligible for the competition, a car/driver combination must enter and score a result in two disciplines of the three available. Each of the three available competitions will receive awards as appropriate and as explained in the regulations for each event. Other than Class divisions in each competition, no weighting wil be applied to take account of performance variations - this is because:

THE BROOKLANDS DOUBLE TWELVE MOTORSPORT FESTIVAL 2017

a. Sprint times will be comparatively close (i

COMBINED RESULTS

Calculating 12/12 Aggregate Scores

no competitor is likely to score less than 50% - a score that would represent a time exactly twice that of the fastest in class.

b. Concours scores are 80% objective against a fixed marking guide with just 20% available as a subjective score subjective so, again, it is unlikely that any competitor will score less than 50% in total.

c. Driving Test scores historically at this event have rarely been below 50% of the Best in Class. More than half score 75% or more.

SPRINT DRVING TESTS ‘CONCOURS DOUBLE TWELVE OVERALL
No Driver Car € Year Cls TIME Best In Cls Score Cls Total Best In Cls Score Cls Total Best In Cls Score SCORE Pos
83| Gale (Robin) R. RILEY SPECIAL 1479 [1934 9 47.90 47.90 100.00 3 322.00 322,00 100.00 200.00 1
170 Hanson (Marc) M. MG YB 1250 [1952 18 65.96 65.96 100.00 8 398.00 398.00 100.00 200.00 2
57 [Jarrett (Timothy) T. FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 4 48.84 47.65 97.56 F 83.00 83.00 100.00 197.56 3
63| Dennis (John) J.CR. PACKARD TWIN SIX 6950| [1916 7 68.62 6634 96.68 c 65.00 65.00 100.00 196.68 4
244| Wooding (Amelia) Miss A. MG MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 5 33200 33200 100.00 G 74.00 80.00 92.50 192.50 5
203 |Bracey (David) D. ASTON MARTIN MK II 1495 [1935 2 409.00 369.00 90.22 A 79.00 79.00 100.00 190.22 6
269 [Manley (Neil) N. JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 7 377.00 340.00 90.19 G 80.00 80.00 100.00 190.19 7
1 |Reynolds (Colin) C. MG M 12/12 744| [1930 | 6184 56.66 91.62 3 331.00 322,00 97.28 188.90 8
2086 | Tickle (Stuart) S. VAUXHALL HURLINGHAM 2900 1929 426.00 369.00 86.62 A 77.00 79.00 97.47 184.09 9
343 [ Linington (Max) M. MG MIDGET 1098]  [1966 5 360.00 332,00 9222 B 74.00 82.00 90.24 18247 10
163 | Grimwade (Julian) J. FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 16 41.65 41.65 100.00 F 68.00 83.00 81.93 181.93 1
250| Hopley (Paul) P. ROVER MINI 1275 [1998 6 491.00 491.00 100.00 G 65.00 80.00 8125 181.25 12
40 (Jones (Annabel) Miss A.M. FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926129 3 53.66 48.80 90.94 3 358.00 322.00 89.94 180.89 13
91| Tushingham (Roger) R. MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455( S (1934 10 | 5079 47.70 93.92 3 433.00 322,00 7436 F 71.00 83.00 8554 179.46 14
56| Gillett (John) J.A. MG K3 1350 1934 4 51.88 47.65 91.85 3 N/S 322.00 E 77.00 88.00 87.50 179.35 15
229 Garficr (Mark) MR. FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 3 375.00 322,00 85.87 E 82.00 88.00 93.18 179.05 16
52 Thorp (Neil) N. HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 4 52.02 47.65 91.60 3 371.00 322.00 86.79 17839 17
145 Burgess (Edmund) EW. BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 S [1932 15 4833 4059 83.99 F 75.00 83.00 9036 174.35 18
225| Godsell (Clive) C.L. FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 1929 3 402.00 322.00 80.10 D 79.00 88.00 89.77 169.87 19
53| Gatley (Richard) R. FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 4 58.45 47.65 8152 2 423.00 369.00 87.23 E 68.00 88.00 7727 168.76 20
286| Wooding (Trevor) T. JAGUAR XK 120 3442 1950 9 406.00 321.00 79.06 B 72.00 82.00 87.80 166.87 21
263|Smart (Bryan) B. LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 1558 [1971 7 340.00 340.00 100.00 G 53.00 80.00 66.25 166.25 2
21 | |Redfern (Derek) D. MORRIS 8 TOURER 918 1936 2 459.00 369.00 8039 A 66.00 79.00 83.54 163.94 23
287 [Manley-Clarke (Gus) G. MERCEDES SL 2800 1983 9 376.00 321.00 85.37 G 61.00 80.00 76.25 161.62 24
282|Saunders (Tony) T. JAGUAR XK 1505 3787 |1960 9 469.00 321.00 6844 B 76.00 82.00 92.68 16113 25
265 Tumber (Terence) T. LOTUS MK 7 1498, 1963 7 506.00 340.00 67.19 B 77.00 82.00 93.90 161.10 26
70| Lucena (Andrew) A. MG M TYPE 847| [1932 8 64.04 51.44 8032 3 451.00 322.00 71.40 151.72 27
281 | Anghileri (Dominic) D. SUNBEAM-TALBOT 90 MK.Il 2200{ [1951 8 472,00 398.00 8432 B 54.00 82.00 65.85 150.18 28
264|Heard (Roger) R. JAGUAR D TYPE 4200 1957 7 520.00 340.00 6538 G 67.00 80.00 83.75 149.13 29
266 | Baverstock (Peter) P. MGB ROADSTER 2000 1970 7 412.00 340.00 82.52 G 52.00 80.00 65.00 147.52 30
201 | Drakeford (Michael) M.W. LAGONDA M45 T7 4314 (1933 2 713.00 369.00 51.75 A 74.00 79.00 93.67 145.42 31
18(Caroline (Gary) G.D. MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 2 54.45 50.49 92.73 3 642.00 32200 50.16 142.88 32
81| McEvoy (Steve) S. MG F TYPE MAGNA FI 1300 [1932 9 63.04 47.90 75.98 3 483.00 322.00 66.67 142,65 33
283 [ Spain (Chris) C. TRIUMPH STAG 2997 1972 9 478.00 321.00 67.15 B 60.00 82.00 73.17 140.33 34
292 | Fitzpatrick (Edward) E. JAGUAR MK2 3781 1962 10 706.00 313.00 4433 B 77.00 82.00 93.90 13824 35
284 [Heard (Peter) P. TRIUMPH STAG 3528 1974 9 584.00 321.00 5497 B 67.00 82.00 8171 136.67 36
293 | Maclean (Alastair) A. ROLLS ROYCE SILVER SHADOW 6700 (1972 10 431.00 313.00 7262 G 50.00 80.00 6250 135.12 37
200 | Seymour (Trevor) T. MORGAN 3 WHEELER 1100 1933 3 679.00 32200 4742 F 70.00 83.00 84.34 131.76 38
218|Almond (David) D. MORGAN AERO 3 WHEELER 1096 [1927 3 718.00 322,00 44.85 F 71.00 83.00 85.54 13039 39
209 | Ritchie (Michael) M. BENTLEY SPé 6500 1929 2 734.00 369.00 50.27 A 63.00 79.00 79.75 130.02 40
241 |Heywood (Jack) J. MG MIDGET MK Il 1098| [1966 5 617.00 332,00 53.81 B 58.00 82.00 70.73 124.54 41

ing competicor has two



SPRINT DRVING TESTS CONCOURS DOUBLE TWELVE OVERALL

No Driver Car cc [ S Year Cls TIME Best In Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score SCORE Pos
202 | Wadman (Richard) RJ. ALVIS SPEED 20 VDP TOURER 2511|1934 2 369.00 369.00 100.00 Not Applicable
285 | Nulty (Jack) J. MERCEDES SL 350 3500 |[1978 9 321.00 321.00 100.00 Not Applicable
290 Taylor (Steven) SR. FORD SIERRA XR4I 2792| [1983 10 313.00 313.00 100.00 Not Applicable
4|Rose (Stuart) S. AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750/ 1930 1 56.66 56.66 100.00 Not Applicable
21 |Edwards (Simon) S. MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 [1930 2 50.49 5049 100.00 Not Applicable
44|Smith (Geof) GF. FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496| [1929 3 | 4880 48.80 100.00 Not Applicable
58 Guyatt (John) J.B. DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO T150C 3996| [1936 4 | 4765 47.65 100.00 Not Applicable
61 [Hickling (Hicky) RK. SUNBEAM 16120 4000| [1911 7 | 6634 66.34 100.00 Not Applicable
76 Morton (Kevin) K. RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 [1931 8 5144 5144 100.00 Not Applicable
96 [Sterry (Dudley) D. HRS SPORTS 1496| 5 [ 1937739 10 | 4770 47.70 100.00 Not Applicable
105 Getley (Ewen) ERD. BENTLEY 3/4 112 LITRE 4398|  [1927 1| 4588 45.88 100.00 Not Applicable
116 Clare (Gary) GA. GRANNIE . 1100| [1928 13| 4721 4721 100.00 Not Applicable
151 |Fidler (Ben) B.P. ERAR4D 2000| § |1938 15 | 4059 40.59 100.00 Not Applicable
326 Clark (John) J. BENTLEY S| FLYING SPUR 4887| |1958 B 82.00 82.00 100.00 Not Applicable
342 |Berrisford (Eddie) T.E. DELAGE GRAND PRIX RACE CAR 1500( S [1927 D 88.00 88.00 100.00 Not Applicable
365| Collier (Richard) R. BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300| 5 [1931 E 88.00 88.00 100.00 Not Applicable
729|Crabb (Terry) T. ERARI2C 1486| S [1937 14 | 45 4215 100.00 Not Applicable
43 [Blakeney-Edwards (Simon) SA. FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496| [1929 3 48.95 48.80 99.69 Not Applicable
150/ Baxter (lan) I.R. ALTA 61 1. SINGLE SEAT 1960| S [1937 15 | 4079 40.59 9951 Not Applicable
75 |Furnell (David) DJ. AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 8 51.86 5144 99.19 Not Applicable
240 Davidson (Geoff) G. TRIUMPH SPITFIRE IV 1296| [1974 5 338.00 332,00 9822 Not Applicable
3|Adams (Don) D. AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 |1929 1 5771 56.66 98.18 Not Applicable
103 | Lewis (David) D. ALVIS FIREBIRD/SPEED 25 3571] s [1935 1| 4677 45.88 98.10 Not Applicable
129 Crabb (James) JR. ERARI2C 1486| 5 [1937 14| 4297 42.15 98.09 Not Applicable
73 [Beckett (Graham) G.C. AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747| 1930 8 5266 5144 97.68 Not Applicable
261 | Manley (Christopher) C. TRIUMPH TR6 2498|  [1974 7 351.00 340.00 96.87 Not Applicable
104/ Har (Justin)  SF. RILEY BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500| 5 | 1938 1| 4743 45.88 9673 Not Applicable
41 [Deveuve (John) ). RILEY 2 SEATER 1496| [1935 3 5073 48.80 96.20 Not Applicable
128 Candy (Pete) PJ. RILEY SUPER RAT 1496| S [ 1936 14 | 4388 4215 96.06 Not Applicable
213 Fleming (Jon) .D. AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS 750 1928 3 337.00 322,00 95.55 Not Applicable
60| Twelvetrees (Roger) AR. \WOLSELEY 16120 3080 [1910/11 7 69.62 66.34 9529 Not Applicable
775 | Furnell-Willams (Claire) Mrs C.C. AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 8 54.08 5144 95.12 Not Applicable
93 [Skelding (Simon) S. AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911] [1936 10 | 5024 47.70 9494 Not Applicable
148/ Frost (Simon) SM. ALTA 2 LITRE 2000| S |1938/39 15 | 43.02 4059 9435 Not Applicable
84 Wolstenholme (Colin) C. RILEY RACING MPH 1470|  [1935 9 51.02 47.90 9388 Not Applicable
301 | Wallis (Christopher) CAA. RILEY MARCH SPECIAL 1098| [1933 A 74.00 79.00 93.67 Not Applicable
114|Hubble (David) D. AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747| s |1930 13 | 5046 4721 9356 Not Applicable
74|McGrath (Terry) T. AMILCAR CGSs 1100 [1928 8 55.04 5144 93.46 Not Applicable
149 Lees (Tony) AEJ. AC/GN COGNAC 1991] [1925 15 | 4344 4059 93.44 Not Applicable
2|Royston (Vicki) M AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750| |1930 | 60.65 56.66 93.42 Not Applicable
17| Messent (Andrew) A. MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990| 1938 2 54.14 50.49 93.26 3 N/S 322,00 Not Applicable
341 | Duly (Keith) K.R. ALFA ROMEO 1750 GS TESTA FISA 1750 1930 D 82.00 88.00 93.18 Not Applicable
217|Heywood (Alan) A. BENTLEY LE MANS 4500|  [1927 3 Ret 32200 F 77.00 83.00 9277 Not Applicable
207 [Jell (Barry) B. ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2687| [1937 2 Ret 369.00 A 73.00 79.00 9241 Not Applicable
360| Colborne Baber (Peter) P. STAFFORD SPECIAL 1496| 5 [1937 E 81.00 88.00 92.05 Not Applicable
760 Twelvetrees (William) W.R. WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 [1910/11 7 | 22 6634 91.99 Not Applicable
127 | Darbyshire (Sue) Mrs S. MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229|1929 14 | 4610 4215 9143 Not Applicable
15| Morland (Andrew) A. MG LI 4 SEATER 1087 [1933 2 5536 5049 91.20 Not Applicable
72[Bergman (Clive) CA. AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 |1933 8 5651 51.44 91.03 Not Applicable
126 |van Wortel (Hans) H. RILEY SPECIAL 1496| 5 [ 1929736 14 | 4640 4215 90.84 Not Applicable
92 Turner (Ron) R. \WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604| 5 1934 10 | 5255 47.70 9077 Not Applicable
125 | Hardman (Thomas) T.A. MG BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491] s [ 1935 14 | 4654 4215 9057 Not Applicable
39| Poynter (Colin) CJ. LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496| [1928 3 53.93 48.80 9049 Not Applicable
143 Seber (Tony) AJ. \WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630| 5 [1935 15 | 4494 4059 9032 Not Applicable
711|Seber (john) J.A. MG PB. 950| s |1936 13| 5229 4721 90.28 Not Applicable




SPRINT DRVING TESTS CONCOURS DOUBLE TWELVE OVERALL

No Driver Car cc [ S Year Cls TIME Best In Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score SCORE Pos
113 | Donaz (jean-Louis) JL. AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747| 1934 13| 5231 4721 9025 Not Applicable
82| Dawson (Tim) T. RILEY MERLIN SPECIAL 1496|  [1937 9 53.10 47.90 9021 Not Applicable
19| Baker (Andrew) A. RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087| [1930 2 56.09 5049 90.02 Not Applicable
242/ Barker (Julian) ). TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500| [1979 5 369.00 332.00 89.97 Not Applicable
774|Patton (lan) LJM. AMILCAR CGSs 1100| [1928 8 57.93 5144 88.80 Not Applicable
743 Seber (David) D. \WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630| 5 [1935 15 | 4603 4059 88.18 Not Applicable
24|Horne (David) D. LOTUS CORTINA MK 1558 [1963 8 453.00 398.00 87.86 Not Applicable
112 Asplin (David) D). AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747\ [1931 13| 5395 4721 8751 Not Applicable
719|Clear (Allen) AA. RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087| [1930 2 58.12 50.49 86.87 Not Applicable
224|Heale (Walter) W. AMILCAR G TYPE 1190 [1926 3 37200 322,00 86.56 Not Applicable
361 | Toulmin (Jonathan) J. MG CREAM CRACKER 847 |1934 E 76.00 88.00 86.36 Not Applicable
16|Keefe (David) DW. RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087| [1928 2 | 5873 5049 8597 Not Applicable
20| Cooksey (David) D.H. MG MONTLHERY 747| s [1931 2 | 5904 50.49 8552 Not Applicable
80stroud (Nigel) N. MG )2 847| s |1932 9 | se2s 47.90 85.16 Not Applicable
160 Wallbank (Edward) E. SHELBY MUSTANG GT350 4949| 5 | 1968 G 68.00 80.00 85.00 Not Applicable
346 | Wills (Richard) RFL. FRAZER NASH/BMW 326 1971|1938 F 70.00 83.00 8434 Not Applicable
712 Galbraith (Toby) T. MG )2 847| |1933 2 | 5992 5049 8426 Not Applicable
55|Prugger (Georg) G. LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496| 5 1930 4 | sess 47.65 84.22 Not Applicable
162 [McHamish (Amber) Mrs A. STINSON SPECIAL 3285 [1929 16 | 4982 4165 83.60 Not Applicable
115|Somers (Charles) C. AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 [1931 13| 5671 4721 8325 Not Applicable
54| White (Graham) R.G. LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496| 5 [ 1928 4 | 5750 47.65 8287 Not Applicable
71 |Coppin (John) J. RILEY 9 1098 [1930 8 | 6266 5144 8209 3 Ret 322,00 Not Applicable
33| Sutton-Scott-Tucker (Chris) CM.G. ALVIS 12/50 SD 1496 [1927 3 | 5960 48.80 8188 Not Applicable
38| Holdsworth (Rachael) Mrs R. MG PB 939| s |1936 3 5971 4880 81.73 Not Applicable
262 |Horne (Kate) Mrs K. SUNBEAM ALPINE MK 5 1725|1966 7 417.00 340.00 8153 Not Applicable
51 [Walder (Nigel) N.T. LAGONDA M45 4 ST TOURER 4453|  [1934 4 | sssi 47.65 81.44 Not Applicable
111 [Broad (Christopher) CJ. MG PB. 950| s |1936 13 | 5852 4721 8067 Not Applicable
220| Clark (Peter) P. AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 747 [1931 3 40000 322,00 80.50 Not Applicable
34| Balmforth (lan) I FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 [1933 3 | 092 48.80 80.11 Not Applicable
102/ Allen (Steve) SR. BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257|  [1936 1| 5765 45.88 79.58 Not Applicable
36| Pugh (Alastair) AT. FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 [1932 3 | 6133 48.80 79.57 Not Applicable
11| Cooper (Gyles) G.P. SALMSON GSS 1086| [1926 2 | 6356 5049 79.44 Not Applicable
35| Tarring (Trevor) T, FRAZER NASH EXETER 1496 [1932 3 | eles 48.80 79.14 Not Applicable
50| Leith (Charles) E.C. VAUXHALL 30-98 4224|1924 4 | 6049 47.65 7877 Not Applicable
12| Galbraith (Brian) BR. MG 2 847| |1933 2 | 6431 5049 7851 Not Applicable
121 | Cheyne (james) J.. HALFORD SPECIAL 1500| S [1923/25 14 | 5387 4215 7824 Not Applicable
37| Lightwood (Robin) R. FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 1496 [1928730 3 | 6240 48.80 7821 Not Applicable
147 [Potts (John) .N. ALTA NORRIS SPECIAL 2000| 5 |1939 15 | 5241 4059 77.45 Not Applicable
31| Comber (Roger) RM. MORGAN 4/4 1267| [1937 3 | eu7 48.80 7725 Not Applicable
101 | Cheyne (Andrew) AG. LAGONDA 3 1/2/4 |/2 LITRE 4453|  [1934 1| 5980 45.88 76.72 Not Applicable
122 | Croysdill (Andrew) AH. RILEY 12/4 1496| [1936 14| 551 4215 7648 Not Applicable
214|Ducker (Adrian) A). RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087| [1930 3 426.00 322,00 7559 Not Applicable
124 Colborne-Baber (Steven) S. STAFFORD SPECIAL 1496| 5 [1937 14 | 5585 4215 7547 Not Applicable
100 McGarel-Groves (Hugh) H.MJ. DELAGE DM SPORT 3200{ s [1927 1| slio 45.88 75.09 Not Applicable
10| Weeks (Dianne) Mrs D.ED. RILEY ULSTER IMP 1087| [1934 2 67.80 50.49 7447 Not Applicable
761 | Gleeson (Maurice) M. NAPIER TYPE 75 6200|1920 16 | 664 4165 7353 Not Applicable
740 Rhys-Jones (Christopher) C.B. LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991]  [1934 15 | 5593 4059 7257 Not Applicable
123 |van Wortel (Annette) Mrs A. LAGONDA RAPIER 1460  [1934 14 | 5850 4215 7205 Not Applicable
364|Kent (Thirley) K. JAGUAR S5 100 2663| [1937 E 63.00 88.00 7159 Not Applicable
90| Purnell (Mark) MW. MORRIS COWLEY SPORTS 1998 [1929 10 | 6719 47.70 70.99 Not Applicable
161 [Miles (Mike) M.C. NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 [1920 16 | 5952 41.65 69.98 Not Applicable
32| Baxter (Barry) BA. \WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1271|1932 3 7036 48.80 6936 Not Applicable
140 Wienrich (Ralph) R. LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991] [1934 15 | 6121 4059 6631 Not Applicable
215 Tudge (Robin) R). BECKENHAM SPECIAL 2468|  |1938/39 3 487.00 322,00 66.12 Not Applicable
30| Towell (Bob) RH. LEA-FRANCIS 12/40 P TYPE 1496|  [1930 3 7432 48.80 65.66 Not Applicable




SPRINT DRVING TESTS CONCOURS DOUBLE TWELVE OVERALL

No Driver Car cc [ S Year Cls TIME Best In Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score Cls Total BestIn Cls. Score SCORE Pos
204 | Tinsley (Martin) M. LAGONDA 2.0 LITRE 2000| § |1932 2 570.00 369.00 6474 Not Applicable
212|Hanna (Peter) C.P. RILEY GAMECOCK 1087| [1931 3 498.00 322,00 64.66 Not Applicable
216|Bayne-Powell (Philip) PW.F. MG ND 1287| S [1934 3 498.00 322,00 6466 Not Applicable
210|Crook (Christopher) CRA. DODGE FOUR 3673 [1924 2 577.00 369.00 6395 Not Applicable
6|Enoch (Geoffrey) G.L. MG MIDGET 1190 [1969 5 52600 33200 63.12 B NS 8200 Not Applicable
141 | Drewitt (Bob) RH. SWIFT ANZANI SPECIAL 2000 [1922 15 | 6493 4059 6251 Not Applicable
267 | Crabtree (Mike) M. LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 1558| [1971 7 605.00 340.00 5620 Not Applicable
221 |Poynter (Sarah) Dr.S. LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496| [1928 3 590.00 322,00 54.58 Not Applicable
42 Scott Mackirdy (Christopher) C.E. ASTON MARTIN MK I 1500 [1934 3 N/ 48.80 3 602.00 322,00 5349 Not Applicable
222| Thompson (lain) LH. MG )2 850 1933 3 71000 322,00 4535 Not Applicable
205 | Smith (Rebecca) Miss RE. FORD A TUDOR SEDAN 2005| |1930 2 NS 369.00 Not Applicable
208|McEwen (Tom) Dr T.H. FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 2000 [1926 2 NS 369.00 A NS 79.00 Not Applicable
227 | Comber (Roger) RM. MORGAN 4/4 1267|  [1937 3 Ret 322,00 Not Applicable
228 Grundy (Julian) JR. FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1479 [1934 3 Ret 322,00 Not Applicable
280 Atherton (Andrew) A. AUSTIN 1800 S 1800| [1970 8 Ret 398.00 Not Applicable
291 | Young (Barry) B. HUMBER PULLMAN CABRIOLET 5300 [1950 10 NS 313.00 Not Applicable
5| Tisdall (Joe) J P. AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747| 1930 | NS 5666 Not Applicable
14|Jackson (Simon) SR. MG PB 939| 1935 2 NS 5049 Not Applicable
62 Prichard Jones (Kenneth) K.V. \WOLSELEY WOLSIT COPPA FLORIO 9500| |1907/16 7 NS 6634 Not Applicable
85 |Lerigo (Greg) G. RILEY SPECIAL 1496|  [1932735 9 NS 47.90 Not Applicable
94| Topliss (James) J E. GN GNOME 1992| s [1921 10 NS 47.70 Not Applicable
95| Pither (Charles) Dr. CE. FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496| 5 [ 1931 10 N/S 47.70 E NS 88.00 Not Applicable
110Rogers (Colin) C.C. AADRO SPECIAL 980| 1938 13 NS 4721 Not Applicable
120/ Shaw (Colin) C.B. ASTON MARTIN RAZOR BLADE 1486| [1923 14 NS 4215 Not Applicable
142 [Smith (Rebecca) Miss RE. HOTCHKISS AM80 2995| |1930 15 NS 4059 Not Applicable
144 Willams (Bo) B. BUGATTI T358 2300| 5 | 1926727 15 NS 4059 Not Applicable
146 Hulbert (Mac) J M. ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2580| 5 | 1930 15 NS 4059 Not Applicable
277 | Taylor (Steven) SR. FORD SIERRA XRdI 2792|  |1983 G NS 80.00 Not Applicable
327| Curzon-Price (Damian) D. ASTON MARTIN AM V8 VOLANTE 5300 |1979 Not Applicable
742 Smith (Steven) SP. HOTCHKISS AM80 2995|1930 15 NS 4059 Not Applicable
785 | Lerigo (Barbara) Mrs B. RILEY SPECIAL 1496 |193235 9 NS 47.90 Not Applicable
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Brooklands Sprint Awards

- No Name

Overall Awards
151 Ben FIDLER
150 lan BAXTER
129 James CRABB
149 Tony LEES
105 Ewen GETLEY
127 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE

Class 1

4 Stuart ROSE

3 Don ADAMS
1 Colin REYNOLDS

Class 2

21 Simon EDWARDS

17 Andrew MESSENT

11 Gyles COOPER
10 Mrs Dianne WEEKS

Class 3

44  Geoff SMITH

43 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
41 John DEVEUVE

40  Miss Annabel JONES

33 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-TUCKER

Class 6
Class 4
58 John GUYATT

57 Timothy JARRETT
55 Georg PRUGGER
54  Graham WHITE
53  Richard GATLEY
50  Charles LEITH

Class 7 Edwardian autom
61  Hicky HICKLING

60  Roger TWELVETREES

19/06/2017 11:55

17 June 2017

Car

ERA R4D

ALTA 61 1.S. SINGLE SEAT
ERA R12C

AC/GN COGNAC
BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE

MORGAN SUPER AERO

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA

MG M 12/12

MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT

MORGAN SUPER AERO

SALMSON GSS

RILEY ULSTER IMP

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS
RILEY 2 SEATER
FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE

ALVIS 12/50 SD

DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO T150C

FRAZER NASH/BMW 328

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER

FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON

VAUXHALL 30-98

obile-engined cars
SUNBEAM 16/20

WOLSELEY 16/20

cc

2000

1960

1486

1991

4398

1229

750

750

744

1089

1096

1086

1087

1496

1496

1496

1496

1496

3996

1971

1496

1496

1911

4224

4000

3080

Type

Std
Mod
Std
Spl
Spl

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Mod

Mod
Mod
Std

Std

Std
Mod
Mod

Std
Mod

Mod

Std

Std

Year

1938
1937
1937
1925
1927

1929

1930

1929

1930

1930

1927

1926

1934

1929

1929
1935
1926/29

1927

1936
1939
1930
1928
1935

1924

1911

1910/11

Time

40.59
40.79
42.97
43.44
45.88
46.10

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

56.66

57.71
61.84

50.49

54.14

63.56
67.80

48.80

48.95
50.73
53.66
59.60

47.65
48.84
56.58
57.50
58.45
60.49

66.34
69.62

Award

Fastest Time of Day
Fastest Pre-war
Fastest Young Driver
Fastest Vintage
Fastest Sports-car

Fastest Lady

1st Overall
1st Modified Vintage
1st Handicap

1st Standard Vintage

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc

1st Overall
1st Modified Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Modified Vintage
2nd Handicap

1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe

1st Overall
1st Modified Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
1st Standard Vintage
2nd Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supe

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Modified Vintage
1st Standard Vintage
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Handicap
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Brooklands Sprint Awards

Class 8
76  Kevin MORTON

75 David FURNELL

73 Graham BECKETT
775 Mrs Claire FURNELL-WILLIAMS
72 Clive BERGMAN

Class 9
83  Robin GALE

80  Nigel STROUD

Class 10
96  Dudley STERRY

91 Roger TUSHINGHAM
90 Mark PURNELL

Class 11

105 Ewen GETLEY

103 David LEWIS
104  Justin HART
101 Andrew CHEYNE

Class 13

116 Gary CLARE

114 David HUBBLE
711 John SEBER
113  Jean-Louis DONAZ

19/06/2017 11:55

17 June 2017

RILEY 9 SPECIAL

AUSTIN 7 THETOY

AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY
AUSTIN 7 THETOY

AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL

RILEY SPECIAL

MG J2

HRS SPORTS
MG N TYPE SPECIAL

MORRIS COWLEY SPORTS

BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE

ALVIS FIREBIRD/SPEED 25
RILEY BIG FOUR SPECIAL

LAGONDA 31/2/41/2 LITRE

Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

GRANNIE .

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA

MG PB

AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL

1089

750

747

750

747

1479

847

1496

1455

1998

4398

3571

2500

4453

1100

747

950

747

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl
Mod

Spl

1931

1930

1930

1930

1933

1934

1932

51.44

51.86

52.66
54.08
56.51

47.90
56.25

1937/39  47.70

1934

1929

1927

1935

1938

1934

1928

1930

1936

1934

50.79
67.19

45.88

46.77
47.43
59.80

47.21

50.46
52.29
5231

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Modified Vintage

2nd Modified Vintage
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

1st Overall
1st Handicap

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged

1st Overall
1st Handicap
1st Vintage

Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged

Fastest Sports-car
1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap
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Brooklands Sprint Awards
17 June 2017

Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc

729 Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486  Std 1937  42.15 1st Overall
Fastest Young Driver
129 James CRABB ERA R12C 1486  std 1937 42.97
2nd Overall
128 Pete CANDY RILEY SUPER RAT 1496  Spl 1936 43.88 2nd Handicap
Fastest Lady
127 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229  Mod 1929  46.10 )
1st Vintage
121 James CHEYNE HALFORD SPECIAL 1500 std  1923/25 53.87 1st Handicap

Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc
Fastest Time of Day

151 Ben FIDLER ERA R4D 2000  Std 1938  40.59
1st Overall
Fastest Pre-war
150 lan BAXTER ALTA 611.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960  Mod 1937 40.79
2nd Overall
Fastest Vintage
149 Tony LEES AC/GN COGNAC 1991  Spl 1925 43.44 .
1st Vintage
143 Tony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630  Spl 1935 44,94 1st Handicap
743  David SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630  Spl 1935  46.03 2nd Handicap
Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
163 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 Spl 1934  41.65 1st Overall
162  Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON SPECIAL 3285 Mod 1929  49.82 1st Vintage
161 Mike MILES NAPIER TYPE 75 6200  Spl 1920 59.52 1st Handicap

Marshals' Draw Winners, kindly sponsored by Longstone Tyres
1st Prize Sue Griffiths
2nd Prize Ray Edge

3rd Prize Michael Palmer
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Brooklands Sprint Results Pract1 | Pract? . Runi . Run2
M Best :Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
14 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1930 57.3 56.7 73.5 56.7 56.66: 1stOv 1stModV
1 3 Don ADAMS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1929 60.2 59.3 58.9 57.7 57.71: 1stHc
12 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 63.0 60.8 60.7 60.65
11 Colin REYNOLDS MG M 12/12 744 1930 62.2 61.6 61.8 62.4 61.84} 1stStdV
15 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 57.9 None IN/S
Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc super
2 21 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 1930 50.5 50.6 50.8 50.5 50.49; 1stOv 1stModV
2 17  Andrew MESSENT MORGAN SUPER AERO 1096 1927 56.0 55.6 54.8 54.1 54.14} 2ndOv 2ndModV
2 18  Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 54.7 55.1 54.5 54.6 54.45
2 15  Andrew MORLAND MG L14 SEATER 1087 1933 60.5 60.3 55.4 55.36
2 19  Andrew BAKER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 58.7 56.6 56.1 57.5 56.09
2 719 Allen CLEAR RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 61.9 61.9 58.1 60.0 58.12
2 16  David KEEFE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1928 60.1 58.1 59.3 58.7 58.73
2 20 David COOKSEY MG MONTLHERY 747 1931 66.4 61.9 59.0 59.3 59.04
2 712 Toby GALBRAITH MG J2 847 1933 63.4 61.1 59.9 60.0 59.92
2 11  Gyles COOPER SALMSON GSS 1086 1926 68.6 63.8 65.1 63.6 63.56i 2ndHc
2 12 Brian GALBRAITH MG J2 847 1933 65.5 65.4 64.3 65.9 64.31
2 10  Mrs Dianne WEEKS RILEY ULSTER IMP 1087 1934 76.6 69.0 69.0 67.8 67.80¢ 1stHc
Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc super
3 44  Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 50.6 49.5 49.1 48.8 48.80i 1stOv 1stModV
3 43  Simon BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 50.0 62.7 49.0 49.1 48.95i 2ndOv
EDWARDS
3 41  John DEVEUVE RILEY 2 SEATER 14% 1935 51.1 51.1 50.7 63.6 50.73i 1stHc
3 40 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496  1926/29 53.9 54.3 53.7 60.0 53.66: 1stStdV
3 39 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 1928 56.1 54.8 53.9 54.3 53.93
3 33  Chris SUTTON-SCOTT- ALVIS 12/50 SD 149 1927 62.3 60.6 59.6 60.0 59.60: 2ndHc
TUCKER
5 33  MrsRachael HOLDSWORTH MG P8 939 1936 61.6 60.8 59.7 59.9 59.71
3 34 lan BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH TT REP 149 1933 62.4 63.3 63.1 60.9 60.92
3 36  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 14% 1932 62.6 62.7 61.7 61.3 61.33
3 35  Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH EXETER 14% 1932 61.2 61.7 61.7 61.66
3 37 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 149 1928/30 i  64.4 65.2 62.4 65.2 62.40
3 31  Roger COMBER MORGAN 4/4 1267 1937 65.6 65.2 63.2 63.9 63.17
3 32 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1932 77.6 77.6 74.0 70.4 70.36
3 30 Bob TOWELL LEA-FRANCIS 12/40 P TYPE 149 1930 76.9 77.1 76.4 74.3 74.32
Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc super
Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc super
6 58 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO T150C 3996 1936 47.6 49.1 48.0 47.7 47.65i 1stOv
4 57  Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 50.5 49.1 48.8 49.8 48.84: 2ndOv
4 56  John GILLETT MG K3 1350 1934 50.4 51.9 53.5 51.88
6 52 Neil THORP HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 52.1 51.6 52.0 52.4 52.02
4 55  Georg PRUGGER LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 57.9 59.9 59.5 56.6 56.58! 1stModV
4 54  Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1928 51.9 58.3 58.7 57.5 57.50i 1stStdV
4 53  Richard GATLEY ;x\éZRNNASH/BMW 319TYPE45 1911 1935 61.8 59.9 59.5 58.5 58.45; 1stHc
6 51  Nigel WALDER LAGONDA M45 4 ST TOURER 4453 1934 61.9 59.2 59.3 58.5 58.51
6 50  Charles LEITH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1924 64.9 61.8 61.4 60.5 60.49} 2ndHc
Class 7 Edwardian automobile-engined cars
7 61  Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM 16/20 4000 1911 71.6 68.5 68.2 66.3 66.34} 1stOv
7 63  John DENNIS PACKARD TWIN SIX 6950 1916 68.7 69.7 68.6 68.62
7 60  Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11: 77.6 70.1 69.6 70.9 69.62: 1stHc
7 760 William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11 % 71.4 70.0 72.1 74.5 72.12
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Brooklands Sprint Results

17 June 2017 Pract1l : Pract2 Run1 Run 2 Best :Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 8 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
8 76  Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 52.3 52.0 52.0 51.4 51.44} 1stOv
8 75  David FURNELL AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 53.1 51.8 51.9 54.7 51.86: 2ndOv 1stModV
8 73  Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 57.0 54.6 53.6 52.7 52.66: 2ndModV
g 775 Mrs Claire FURNELL- AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 54.2 53.9 54.1 54.7 54.08; 1stHc
WILLIAMS
8 74  Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 56.2 54.5 55.0 55.7 55.04
8 72 Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 59.9 57.0 58.3 56.5 56.51i 2ndHc
8 774 lan PATTON AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 59.1 58.5 57.9 58.6 57.93
8 71  John COPPIN RILEY 9 1098 1930 60.1 63.9 64.0 62.7 62.66
8 70  Andrew LUCENA MG M TYPE 847 1932 66.8 66.7 64.7 64.0 64.04
Class 9 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 83  Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 1479 1934 50.1 48.8 47.9 49.5 47.90i 1stOv
9 84  Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470 1935 51.9 51.6 51.0 51.4 51.02
9 82  Tim DAWSON RILEY MERLIN SPECIAL 1496 1937 53.3 53.7 53.1 53.2 53.10
9 80  Nigel STROUD MG J2 847 1932 58.5 57.0 59.9 56.3 56.25; 1stHc
9 81  Steve MCEVOY MG FTYPE MAGNA F1 1300 1932 69.0 66.3 64.0 63.0 63.04
Class 10 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 96  Dudley STERRY HRS SPORTS 149 1937/39 1  49.8 49.3 49.1 47.7 47.70i 1stOv
10 93 Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 53.7 52.1 50.2 50.4 50.24
10 91  Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 1934 63.0 51.3 51.8 50.8 50.79i 1stHc
10 92 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 55.4 53.6 52.6 53.3 52.55
10 90 Mark PURNELL MORRIS COWLEY SPORTS 1998 1929 69.3 67.8 68.3 67.2 67.19} 1stV
Class 11 Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 105 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY 3/41/2 LITRE 4398 1927 47.3 46.4 459 46.5 45.88:FTD.SC 1stOv 1stV
11 103 David LEWIS ALVIS FIREBIRD/SPEED 25 3571 1935 47.5 48.6 47.7 46.8 46.77: 2ndOv
11 104 Justin HART RILEY BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 51.7 49.4 48.2 47.4 47.43} 1stHc
11 102 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257 1936 56.4 54.2 57.7 57.7 57.65
11 101 Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA 31/2 /4 1/2 LITRE 4453 1934 60.4 59.7 59.9 59.8 59.80i 2ndHc
11 100 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES ~ DELAGE DM SPORT 3200 1927 69.3 62.4 62.6 61.1 61.10
Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 116 Gary CLARE GRANNIE . 1100 1928 48.2 48.1 47.2 47.7 47.21} 1stOv 1stV
13 114 David HUBBLE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 54.4 52.4 52.0 50.5 50.46i 2ndOv
13 711 John SEBER MG PB 950 1936 52.2 52.0 53.0 52.3 52.29i 1stHc
13 113 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 54.1 53.4 52.3 52.4 52.31i 2ndHc
13 112 David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 55.0 56.6 61.3 54.0 53.95
13 115 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 57.9 60.4 57.2 56.7 56.71
13 111 Christopher BROAD MG PB 950 1936 63.0 59.4 58.5 58.5 58.52
13 110  Colin ROGERS ADRO SPECIAL 980 1938 None iN/S
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Brooklands Sprint Results

Pract 1

Pract 2

Run1

Run 2

M Best :Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc
14 729 Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 42.7 4.1 422 422 42.15: 1stOv
14 129 James CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 45.2 45.2 43.0 435 42.97iFTDyng 2ndOv
14 128 Pete CANDY RILEY SUPER RAT 14% 1936 45.6 441 43.9 43.9 43.88: 2ndHc
14 127 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229 1929 48.1 46.4 46.3 46.1 46.10iFTDIdy 1stV
14 126 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY SPECIAL 149 1929/36 ; 495 47.7 46.8 46.4 46.40
14 125 Thomas HARDMAN MG BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 48.4 47.4 46.5 46.54
14 121  James CHEYNE HALFORD SPECIAL 1500 1923/25: 558 55.7 54.9 53.9 53.87; 1stHc
14 122 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 14% 1936 56.5 57.3 55.4 55.1 55.11
14 124  Steven COLBORNE-BABER  STAFFORD SPECIAL 14% 1937 78.0 58.1 55.9 55.85
14 1273 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL  LAGONDA RAPIER 1460 1934 61.3 61.9 58.5 58.8 58.50
14 120 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN RAZOR BLADE 1486 1923 60.1 60.4 None iN/S
Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc
15 151 Ben FIDLER ERA R4D 2000 1938 41.6 42.0 41.3 40.6 40.59: FTD 1stOv
15 150 lan BAXTER ALTA 611.5. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 41.6 413 413 40.8 40.79:FTD.pw 2ndOv
15 148 Simon FROST ALTA 2 LITRE 2000  1938/39 443 43.1 43.0 43.02
15 149 Tony LEES AC/GN COGNAC 1991 1925 44.5 43.9 43.8 43.4 43.44iFTD.V 1stV
15 143  Tony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 46.9 46.5 45.2 44.9 44.94: 1stHc
15 743  David SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 48.3 50.1 46.7 46.0 46.03i 2ndHc
15 145 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 1932 51.0 48.7 48.9 483 48.33
15 147 John POTTS ALTA NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 55.5 52.4 53.9 52.41
15 740 Christopher RHYS-JONES ~ LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 55.3 55.4 56.8 55.9 55.93
15 140 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 63.0 63.0 62.3 61.2 61.21
15 141 Bob DREWITT SWIFT ANZANI SPECIAL 2000 1922 64.2 64.9 67.9 64.93
15 144 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T35B 2300 1926/27 None iN/S
Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 163 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 422 41.6 419 41.7 41.65: 1stOv
16 162 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON SPECIAL 3285 1929 55.0 55.0 50.5 49.8 49.82} 1stV
16 761 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 1920 58.9 58.9 57.0 56.6 56.64
16 161 Mike MILES NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 1920 61.4 63.3 61.0 59.5 59.52; 1stHc
Class 18 Invited 1950's Sports/Racing Cars built before 01/01/61
18 170  Marc HANSON MG YB 1250 1952 | 71.4 70.0 66.9 66.0 65,96§
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Brooklands Double Twelve  Awards
Sunday, June 18, 2017

- No Name Car cc Year Total Award

Class 2 Pre-war Touring Cars

202 Richard WADMAN ALVIS SPEED 20 VDP TOURER 2511 1934 369 1st Class
203 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN MK I 1495 1935 409 2nd Class
53  Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 423 3rd Class
206 Stuart TICKLE VAUXHALL HURLINGHAM 2900 1929 426 3rd Class
Class 3 Pre-war Sports Cars

83  Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 1479 1934 322 1st Class
1 Colin REYNOLDS MG M 12/12 744 1930 331 1st Class
213 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS 750 1928 337 1st Class
40 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29 358 2nd Class
52  Neil THORP HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 371 2nd Class
224  Walter HEALE AMILCAR G TYPE 11%0 1926 372 2nd Class
229  Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 375 2nd Class
220 Peter CLARK AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1931 400 3rd Class
225  Clive GODSELL FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 1929 402 3rd Class

Class 5 Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )

244 Miss Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 332 1st Class
240 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH SPITFIRE IV 1296 1974 338 1st Class
343 Max LININGTON MG MIDGET 1098 1966 360 3rd Class

Class 6 Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons (Under 7ft 6ins)

Class 7 Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft)

263 Bryan SMART LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 340 1st Class
261 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH TR6 2498 1974 351 2nd Class
269 Ne|| MANLEY JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 377 3rd Class

Class 8 Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft 6 to 8ft 6ins)

170 Marc HANSON MG YB 1250 1952 398 1st Class
Class 9 Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8ft)

285 Jack NULTY MERCEDES SL 350 3500 1978 321 1st Class
287  Gus MANLEY-CLARKE MERCEDES SL 2800 1983 376 2nd Class
Class 10 Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)

290 Steven TAYLOR FORD SIERRA XR4I 2792 1983 313 1st Class
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Test Two Test Test Test Five Test Two Test Test Test Five
Brooklands Double Twelve Results Test One: Member .Tl.'lre.e . F.ou.r Finishingi Test Onei Member .Tl.1re.e .F.ou.r Finishing; w — o
. Finishing:Finishing . R Finishing:Finishing . 3 8 5
Sunday, June 18, 2017 Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight : Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight § o E:
Banking 3 Banking 3
1 2 1 2
K No  Name i Mk ! Mrk i LLLIN Mk Mk LS ... S AL SN ... S SR S S
Class 2 Pre-war Touring Cars
~Bestscorein  das2 i 20 139 i 34 143 a1 L 20 38 i 33 137 i E- I
2 202 Richard WADMAN ALVIS SPEED 20 VDP TOURER 20 @: 39 @: 37 44 45 21 383 @:33 @: 47 45 0 369:i1lst
2 203 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN MKl 26 44 36 56 48 25 41 36 48 49 0 409i2nd
2 53 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319TYPE45 { 20 @ i 43 34 @:103 wi 41 @: 20 @: 48 38 37 @: 39 @ 0: 423:i3rd
SALOON
2 206 Stuart TICKLE VAUXHALL HURLINGHAM 27 45 42 52 57 26 44 36 47 50 0: 426i3rd
2 211 Derek REDFERN MORRIS 8 TOURER 31 45 38 43 @:101 30 45 36 43 47 0: 459
2 204 Martin TINSLEY LAGONDA 2.0 LITRE 22 42 94 wi103 w101 22 39 36 51 60 0 570
2 210 Christopher CROOK DODGE FOUR 42 65 52 94 64 40 59 48 55 58 0: 577
2 201 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA M45T7 26 99 wi 55 103 b 101 & 26 65 61 94 83 0 713
2 209 Michael RITCHIE BENTLEY SP6 28 72 77 103 101 26 60 71 97 99 0 734
2 205 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD ATUDOR SEDAN 80 99 94 mi103 101 m: 80 98 m: 93 97 mi 99 944
2 208 DrTom MCEWEN FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 80 99 94 103 101 80 98 93 97 99 944
2 207 Barry JELL ALVIS SILVER EAGLE ‘ 1E+05:Ret
Class 3 Pre-war Sports Cars
"~ Bestscorein  das3 i 19 i35 30 34 139 i 18 {34 28 132 i 38
383 Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 19 @: 35 @: 31 35 40 20 35 28 @: 32 @: 47 x 0 322:i1st
21 Colin REYNOLDS MG M 12/12 26 36 30 @: 34 @: 41 22 36 29 33 44 0 331ilst
3 213 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS 20 35 @: 30 @: 36 50 18 @: 34 @i 28 @: 45 41 0 337ilst
340 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE: 22 41 30 @ 43 43 21 39 34 41 44 0 358i2nd
352 Neil THORP HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 20 39 34 50 54 19 38 33 43 41 0 371:2nd
3 224 Walter HEALE AMILCAR G TYPE 24 44 30 @ 40 42 30 42 29 41 50 0 372i2nd
3 229 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 23 40 39 51 41 22 39 34 41 45 0 375i2nd
SPORTS
3 220 Peter CLARK AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 24 95 wi 31 38 39 @i 27 38 31 39 38 @ 0: 400:3rd
3 225 Clive GODSELL FRAZER NASH ULSTER 27 56 35 44 47 22 41 35 40 55 0i 402i3rd
3 214 Adrian DUCKER RILEY BROOKLANDS 26 42 33 57 59 26 45 36 53 49 0 426
291  Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 20 95 wi 36 43 48 19 43 40 42 47 0: 433
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Test Two Test Test Test Five Test Two Test Test Test Five
Brooklands Double Twelve Results Test One: Member .Tl.'lre.e . F.ou.r Finishingi Test Onei Member .Tl.1re.e .F.ou.r Finishing; w — o
. Finishing:Finishing . . Finishing:Finishing . 3 8 5
Sunday, June 18, 2017 Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight ; Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight § o E:
Banking 3 Banking 3
1 2 1 2
1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
370 Andrew LUCENA MG MTYPE 27 41 67 59 56 28 41 33 60 39 0 451
® 81  Steve MCEVOY MG F TYPE MAGNA F1 28 95 wi 36 94 wi 46 24 40 33 45 42 0: 483
3 215 Robin TUDGE BECKENHAM SPECIAL 28 51 51 8: 60 8:60 8: 26 45 43 59 64 0 487
3 212 Peter HANNA RILEY GAMECOCK 34 52 72 #: 61 58 27 46 39 47 62 b 0: 498
3 216 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG ND 27 55 45 55 67 30 53 49 56 61 0: 498
3 221 Dr.Sarah POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN 4STR { 29 74 70 8 77 79 26 56 52 66 61 0 590
342 Christopher SCOTT ASTON MARTIN MKl 29 51 47 94 wi 99 wi 26 48 52 92 wi 64 0 602
MACKIRDY
® 18  Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 21 40 51 94 wi 99 m: 21 38 88 wi 92 w: 98 0: 642
3 200 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN 3 WHEELER 29 95 wi 84 94 w i 77 28 67 54 53 98 w 0 679
3222 lain THOMPSON MG J2 79 wi 87 90 wi 87 x i 85 33 65 54 62 68 0: 710
3 218 David ALMOND MORGAN AERO 3 WHEELER 79 95 w:i 90 wi 94 w: 8 b:i 29 58 51 70 65 0: 718
317  Andrew MESSENT MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 79 mi 95 mi 90 mi 94 m: Q99 mi 78 m:i 94 m:i 88 mi 92 mi gg m 907
® 56  John GILLETT MG K3 79 mi95 mi9Q) mi Q94 m:Q9 mi 7g m:igq mi 8 m:i g2 migg m 907
3 71  John COPPIN RILEY 9 1E+05:Ret
3 217 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY LE MANS 1E+05:iRet
3 227 Roger COMBER MORGAN 4/4 1E+05:Ret
3228 Julian GRUNDY FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1E+05:Ret
Class 5 Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )
7 Bestscorein  dasss T 21 136 31§ 38 139 20 i34 i 30 (33 36 ¢ 11
> 244 Miss Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET ROADSTER 22 44 32 38 @i 41 21 34 @: 31 33 @i 36 @ 0 332:i1st
5 240 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH SPITFIRE IV 23 36 @: 31 @: 383 @:39 @: 22 37 30 @: 36 46 0: 338ilst
® 343 Max LININGTON MG MIDGET 23 37 33 39 39 @: 26 42 35 42 44 0 360:3rd
> 242 Julian BARKER TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 23 43 34 53 50 20 @: 35 32 39 40 0 369
> 6 Geoffrey ENOCH MG MIDGET 21 @: 96 wi 36 50 99 w: 20 @: 38 33 37 9% w 0 526
5 241 Jack HEYWOOD MG MIDGET MKI 37 8 ] 96 w91 wi: 98 w: 73 26 41 45 58 52 ; 0 617_
Class 6 Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons (Under 7ft 6ins)
"~ Bestscorein  dase iy 1 © Ta  Ta9 123 i38 i3 40 a4 11T

Page 4 of 6



Test Two Test Test Test Five Test Two Test Test Test Five
Brooklands Double Twelve Results Test One: Member .Tl.'lre.e . F.ou.r Finishingi Test Onei Member .Tl:\re.e .F.ou.r Finishing; w — o
. Finishing:Finishing . . Finishing:Finishing . 3 8 5
Sunday, June 18, 2017 Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight ; Test Hill s. Straight | Straight Straight § o E:
Banking 3 Banking 3
1 2 1 2
1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
6 250 Paul HOPLEY ROVER MINI 22 @:1057 wil057 Wi 42 @: 49 @:23 @: 38 @:36 @ 40 @: 41 @ 0 491i1st
Class 7 Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft)
7 Bestscorein  dass7 T 17 i3a i 32 i 39 {38 15 i35 i 31 (38 | a0 1T
7 263 Bryan SMART LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 19 36 32 @: 47 38 @: 18 36 33 41 40 @ 0 340:1st
7 261 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH TR6 19 48 8 i 33 40 43 19 37 32 39 41 0 351i2nd
7269 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR ETYPE 19 38 33 46 55 19 37 31 @: 40 59 0 377:i3rd
7 266 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB ROADSTER 19 45 34 40 48 20 36 32 33 @:{100 w 0 412
7262 Mrs Kate HORNE SUNBEAM ALPINE MK 5 26 34 @: 53 ggi 43 56 21 39 33 62 50 0: 417
7 265 Terence TUMBER LOTUS MK7 23 40 45 54 98 21 36 38 98 w i 53 0 506
7 264 Roger HEARD JAGUAR D TYPE 17 @i 94 36 39 @i 98 15 @i 35 @} 32 54 b 100 w 0: 520
7 267 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 26 94 w i 40 99 w i 52 20 36 40 98 wi 100 w ; 0 605*
Class 8 Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft 6 to 8ft 6ins)
7 Bestscorein  dasss T 23 137 i 32 i 38 431 21 135 28 137 | 38 1 1 1
& 170 Marc HANSON MG YB 30 40 34 45 54 29 42 35 45 44 0 398:1st
8 24 David HORNE LOTUS CORTINA MK1 83 wi37 @:32 @:38 @:43 @:21 @:35 @28 @:97 wi 39 0 453
& 281 Dominic ANGHILERI SUNBEAM-TALBOT 90 MK.II 23 @: 97 wi 43 98 wi 43 @: 22 37 34 37 @: 38 @ 0 472
8 280 Andrew ATHERTON AUSTIN 1800 S 1E+05:Ret
Class 9 Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8ft)
T Bestscorein  dasse T 19 (33 | 32 i 37 139 |- 19 32 | 29 P37 i 38 1 1 1
® 285 Jack NULTY MERCEDES SL 350 20 33 @i 37 37 @:39 @19 @:32 @i29 @:37 @i 38 @ 0 321:i1st
® 287 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE MERCEDES SL 20 37 38 50 65 19 @: 34 32 41 40 0 376i2nd
® 286 Trevor WOODING JAGUAR XK 120 19 @: 38 32 @: 97 wi 45 19 @: 36 31 49 b i 40 0 406
® 282 Tony SAUNDERS JAGUAR XK 1505 79 m:i 37 35 48 53 21 37 50 56 53 0 469
9 283  Chris SPAIN TRIUMPH STAG 21 93 wi 36 69 8xi 55 20 40 48 49 47 0 478
® 284 Peter HEARD TRIUMPH STAG 25 ] 93 38 bi97 wigy wi 2] 32 @: 38 g:i 43 98 w ; 0 584_
Class 10 Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)
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Test Test . Test Test .
Test Two Three Four Test Five Test Two Three Four Test Five
Brooklands Double Twelve Results TestOneiMemberi .~ i "~ iFinishingiTestOneiMemberi . .~ i "~ iFinishingi « — o
sund ] 18. 2017 Test Hill s Finishing:Finishing Straight | Test Hill . Finishing:Finishing Straight 2 8 5
unday, June 1o, . i Straight } Straight & . iStraight i Straight & 2 A E
Banking 3 Banking 3
1 2 1 2
IClNo Name MG WLLSI Mrk il AL Mrk ____jMrk ] Mrk ____iMrk i AL AL SRS S S
Best score in class 10 18 33 30 37 38 18 33 29 38 39
10290 Steven TAYLOR FORD SIERRA XR4l 18 @: 33 @: 30 @: 37 @: 383 @:18 @: 33 @:29 @: 33 @: 39 @ 0: 313i1st
10293  Alastair MACLEAN ROLLS ROYCE SILVER SHADOW 21 56 43 51 56 20 46 40 46 52 0 431
10292  Edward FITZPATRICK JAGUAR MK2 40 x:i 71 72 97 wi 91 26 93 55 81 80 0 706
10291 Barry YOUNG HUMBER PULLMAN CABRIOLET 78 m:i 93 m: 90 m:i 97 98 m:i 78 m: 93 mi 8 m: 98 mi 99 m 913:iN/S

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.
Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.

Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes; b=bollard(10), g=gate(10), x=overran(10) M=Missed W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes @=best score for test
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Brooklands Double Twelve
Concours
17/18 June 2017

Results
Awards Published  19/Jun/2017 12:30
Result Published ~ 19/Jun/2017 12:30
No Merged Classes

These Results Take Precedence Over
Any Previously Published Provisional Results



No

Brooklands Double Twelve Concours Awards
17/18 June 2017

Name Car cc N Year Total

Best Overall Performance

342

Class A
203

Class B
326

Class C
63

Class D
342

Class E
365

Class F
57

Class G
269

Berrisford (Eddie) T.E. DELAGE GRAND PRIX RACE CAR 1500 S 1927 89

The 'Grand Tour' Pre-war (Touring Cars from 1918-1939)
Bracey (David) D. ASTON MARTIN MK 1l 1495 1935 79

The 'Grand Tour' Post-war (Touring Cars from 1945-1965)
Clark (John) J. BENTLEY S| FLYING SPUR 4887 1958 82

The Great War Remembered (Veteran & Edwardian Cars to 1918)
Dennis (John) J.C.R. PACKARD TWIN SIX 6950 1916 65

Historic Brooklands Vintage Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)
Berrisford (Eddie) T.E. DELAGE GRAND PRIX RACE CAR 1500 S 1927 89

Historic Brooklands Post-Vintage Thoroughbred Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)
Collier (Richard) R. BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 S 1931 88

'Spirit of Brooklands' - Pre-war (Cars of the Brooklands Era without specific Brooklands history)
Jarrett (Timothy) T. FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 83

'Spirit of Brooklands' - Post-war (Cars that might have raced at Brooklands 1945-1975)
Manley (Neil) N. JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 80



Brooklands Double Twelve Concours Scores

17/18 June 2017
Objective Subijective
g g
Cls No Entrant Car cc S Year % % % % Ei TOTAL
: : f 3
o &
CLASS A: The 'Grand Tour' Pre-war (Touring Cars from 1918-1939)

A 201 | Drakeford (Michael) M.W. LAGONDA M45 T7 4314 1933 16 14 15 14 15 74

A 203|Bracey (David) D. ASTON MARTIN MK Il 1495 1935 16 3 16 16 15 79

A 206 Tickle (Stuart) S. VAUXHALL HURLINGHAM 2900 1929 13 17 17 17 13 77

A 207|Jell (Barry) B. ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2687 1937 16 3 13 12 16 73

A 208|McEwen (Tom) Dr T.H. FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 2000 1926 N/S

A 209 |Ritchie (Michael) M. BENTLEY SPé 6500 1929 13 12 12 12 14 63

A 211 |Redfern (Derek) D. MORRIS 8 TOURER 918 1936 13 12 14 13 14 66

A 301|Wallis (Christopher) CA.A. RILEY MARCH SPECIAL 1098 1933 14 16 13 15 16 74

CLASS B: The 'Grand Tour' Post-war (Touring Cars from 1945-1965)

B 6|Enoch (Geoffrey) G.L. MG MIDGET 1190 1969 N/S

B 241 |Heywood (Jack) J. MG MIDGET MK Il 1098 1966 12 14 10 12 10 58

B 265|Tumber (Terence) T. LOTUS MK 7 1498 1963 15 16 16 15 15 77

B 281 | Anghileri (Dominic) D. SUNBEAM-TALBOT 90 MK.II 2200 1951 12 12 10 10 10 54

B 282|Saunders (Tony) T. JAGUAR XK 1505 3787 1960 16 16 15 14 15 76

B 283|Spain (Chris) C. TRIUMPH STAG 2997 1972 12 12 12 12 12 60

B 284|Heard (Peter) P. TRIUMPH STAG 3528 1974 13 14 10 14 16 67

B 286|Wooding (Trevor) T. JAGUAR XK 120 3442 1950 16 13 14 13 16 72

B 292|Fitzpatrick (Edward) E. JAGUAR MK2 3781 1962 16 15 16 15 15 77

B 326|Clark (John) J. BENTLEY SI FLYING SPUR 4887 1958 16 17 17 16 16 82

B 327|Curzon-Price (Damian) D. ASTON MARTIN AM V8 VOLANTE 5300 1979 N/S

B 343|Linington (Max) M. MG MIDGET 1098 1966 16 14 13 15 16 74

CLASS C: The Great War Remembered (Veteran & Edwardian Cars to 1918)
C l 63| Dennis (John) J.CR. PACKARD TWIN SIX 6950| I 1916 13 13 I 18 14 7 65
CLASS D: Historic Brooklands Vintage Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)

D 225|Godsell (Clive) C.L. FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 1929 14 13 15 16 18 79
341|Duly (Keith) K.R. ALFA ROMEO 1750 GS TESTA FISA 1750 1930 15 16 18 16 17 82
342|Berrisford (Eddie) T.E. DELAGE GRAND PRIX RACE CAR 1500 s [1927 15 19 17 18 20 89

CLASS E: Historic Brooklands Post-Vintage Thoroughbred Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)

E 53|Gatley (Richard) R. FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 13 13 15 13 14 68

E 56(Gillett (John) J.A. MG K3 1350 S 1934 15 15 16 15 16 77

E 95|Pither (Charles) Dr. C.E. FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 s [1931 N/S

E 229|Garfitt (Mark) M.R. FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 17 17 16 17 15 82

E 360 Colborne Baber (Peter) P.J. STAFFORD SPECIAL 1496 s [1937 16 17 16 15 17 8l

E 361 |Toulmin (Jonathan) ] J. MG CREAM CRACKER 847 1934 15 14 15 14 18 76

E 364|Kent (Thirley) K. JAGUAR SS 100 2663 1937 14 14 14 14 7 63

E 365|Collier (Richard) R. BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 S 1931 13 17 18 20 20 88

CLASS F: 'Spirit of Brooklands' - Pre-war (Cars of the Brooklands Era without specific Brooklands history)

F 57(Jarrett (Timothy) T. FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 16 17 18 16 16 83

F 91| Tushingham (Roger) R. MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 S 1934 14 15 14 15 13 71

F 145|Burgess (Edmund) E.W. BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 S 1932 14 16 16 15 14 75

F 163| Grimwade (Julian) J. FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 12 13 13 12 18 68

F 200(Seymour (Trevor) T. MORGAN 3 WHEELER 1100 1933 14 13 14 14 15 70

F 217|Heywood (Alan) A. BENTLEY LE MANS 4500 1927 15 16 16 14 16 77

F 218|Almond (David) D. MORGAN AERO 3 WHEELER 1096 1927 15 14 12 15 15 71

F 346 Wills (Richard) RF.L. FRAZER NASH/BMW 326 1971 1938 15 14 13 14 14 70

CLASS G: 'Spirit of Brooklands' - Post-war (Cars that might have raced at Brooklands: 1945-1975)

G 160| Wallbank (Edward) E. SHELBY MUSTANG GT350 4949 S 1968 14 15 16 16 7 68

G 244|Wooding (Amelia) Miss A. MG MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 16 14 13 15 16 74

G 250{Hopley (Paul) P. ROVER MINI 1275 1998 12 17 14 15 7 65

G 263 |Smart (Bryan) B. LOTUS ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 12 12 10 12 7 53

G 264|Heard (Roger) R. JAGUAR D TYPE 4200 1957 15 15 14 13 10 67

G 266 Baverstock (Peter) P. MGB ROADSTER 2000 1970 Nl 12 12 10 7 52

G 269(Manley (Neil) N. JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 16 16 16 16 16 80

G 277|Taylor (Steven) S.R. FORD SIERRA XR4l 2792 1983 N/S

G 287|Manley-Clarke (Gus) G. MERCEDES SL 2800 1983 14 13 13 13 8 6l

G 293|Maclean (Alastair) A. ROLLS ROYCE SILVER SHADOW 6700 1972 12 1 10 10 7 50
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